OP \$40.00 314076

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/06/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UnitedHealth Group Incorporated		08/14/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Health Foundation	
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3140760	AMERICA'S HEALTH RANKINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-321-2800

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: T. Kenny/Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 600 Congress Ave., Suite 2400
c/o Trademark Docketing Dept.

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UHGF:021/10511677
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy M. Kenny
Signature:	/Timothy M. Kenny/

Date:	08/17/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=UHGF021 Assignment#page1.tif source=UHGF021 Assignment#page2.tif	

NUNC PRO TUNC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UnitedHealth Group Incorporated ("UHG"), a Minnesota corporation

having a mailing address of 9900 Bren Road East, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, is the owner

of the following United States Trademark Registration:

Mark

Registration No.

AMERICA'S HEALTH RANKINGS

3,140,760

WHEREAS, United Health Foundation ("UHF"), a Minnesota corporation, having its

principal place of business located at 9900 Bren Road East, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343,

desires to acquire any and all of UHG's right, title and interest in and to said mark and the above-

referenced registration thereof together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, UHG sells, assigns and transfers to UHF all right, title and

interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark

and the above-identified registration of said mark, nunc pro tune; effective as of September 6,

2006.

60139917.1

UnitedHealth Group Incorporated

3y:_____

Name: Apur R. Patel

Title: Deputy General Counsel

Technology and Intellectual Property

Date: <u>8 14 2009</u>

STATE OF MINNESOTA

8

COUNTY OF HEADER

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day of day o

Notary Public, State of Minnesota

Name Printed: (land () ohr 50m

My Commission Expires:) ろしる()



LEANN E. JOHNSON
Notaty Public
State of Minnesota
My Commission Exptres
Jonuary 31, 2818

55320735.1

RECORDED: 08/17/2009